3

TOWN OF PLAINFIELD, NEW HAMPSHIRE
110 Main Street

Plainfield, NH 03781
PO BOX 380, Meriden NH 03770 Telephone (603) 469-3201
e-mail:plainfield.ta@plainfieldnh.org facsimile 3642
www.plainfieldnh.org

Monday, January 08, 2018

Hansen Bridge
1252 County Road
New London, NH 03257

Re: Plainfield Bridges 2018 Camp Road (177/096), Ladieu or Houser Lane (131/152)

Mike:

Enclosed you will find a check for $102,845 representing the 50% deposit for each of the above bridge
replacements. Per our signed agreements (copies attached), Camp Road to cost $100,000 ($50,000
deposit), Ladieu to cost $105,690 (deposit $52,845). The town hopes to reduce the Ladieu project by

$5,915 if we remove the bridge ourselves, leaving a balance due on Camp of $50,000 and Ladieu of
$44,085.

As we have discussed, it is critical that once we start that we complete the Camp Road Bridge no later than
Monday August 27" (just prior to Plainfield School start up). The Ladieu project may run later, but again
should be done by Monday October 1st to insure that we can remove the temporary bridge and do the
necessary site work and seeding prior to the end of the growing season.

Call or stop in with any questions. We look forward to working closely with you to complete these two
projects during the summer of 2018. As we have discussed, in order to keep costs down, the resources of
the Plainfield Highway Department will be available to you in any way that you find necessary.

Regards,™, _

(gphen Halleran



BRIDGE SUPERS F&UC
REPLACEMENT EﬁTlMATE

; l'q'mnl' Peior writton approval in the form of a change order will be required hefore any additional work can he executed. An
 price oulline and change order fokm is provided for your convenicnce upon nequest. S et

Paymmt Schedule : #1 $32.845.00 deposit prior to construction
#2 $52845.00 due afier bridge is compleie.

.'- Description: Install a 29°-2"span x 16°-0” wide glue laminated timber bridpe superstnictun: on existing abutments. Abutmcm %
- modifications by others. (total dead load wt = 24,000 Ibs ) Instaliation of T1.-2 crash raed timber bridge rail system on bndgc Appmndl rail.
auadunm( if required by others.

: BRIDGE ITEMS
' Description
Timber Giue Laminated Beams

a Price Includes $12.437.00 for crash rated T1-2 bridge rail.
a Price Includes $18,000.00 for S0 % 1267 wide tempomry bridge on prevast abutients. "l’cmpomrv delour and mad i.nstldluﬂm
removal by others. Prioe includes the instablation and remaoval of temporary bridge.

D Price Includes NHDOT DOT Form 4 and N P stamped drawings 138-25 boad vating. _
O Pprice lndudod $3.915.00 for existing bridge removal. Existing sbutment seal modifications if requined by others.

/é—/ I‘/’ b-

/La_—h‘!!mﬂ-_/




